Weights and measures annual fees (MGL c. 98, § 56)

Description

Fee Per Device

Scale with capacity over 10,000 pounds
Scale with capacity 5,000 to 10,000 pounds
Scale with capacity 100 to 5,000 pounds
Scale with capacity less than 100 pounds
Weights (each)

Liquid measures

Liquid measure meters

Lubricant meters

Motor fuel meters

Vehicle tank meters

Vehicle tank meter gravity

Bulk storage tank meter

Mechanical pumps, each stop

Taxi meters (semiannually)

Commercial odometer - hubodometer
Leather measure

Dry measure, one bushel or less

Dry measure, more than one bushel
Counting device

All other measuring devices

Rope, wire or chain measuring devices
Reinspection fee (after official rejection)
Reverse vending machines

Bottle and can redemption inspection
Disposable test material supplied by inspector
Disposable test material supplied by store
Automatic electronic check-out systems

3 or less cash registers (per inspection)

4 to 11 cash registers (per inspection)

12 or more cash registers (per inspection)

1to 3

$275.00
$145.00
$90.00
$60.00
$10.00
$40.00

$120.00
$185.00
$185.00
$15.00
$60.00
$60.00
$185.00
$95.00
$130.00
$35.00
$135.00
$35.00
$100.00

$35.00
$20.00

$95.00
$180.00
$300.00

4 or more

$250.00
$120.00
$80.00
$55.00
$8.00
$40.00

$110.00
$160.00
$160.00
$15.00
$55.00
$65.00
$160.00
$95.00
$130.00
$35.00
$135.00
$30.00
$100.00

$30.00
$15.00



