\S 76-3 Weights and measures annual fees (MGL c. 98, \S 56)

Description	Fee Per Device	
Description	1 to 3	4 or more
Scale with capacity over 10,000 pounds	\$275.00	\$250.00
Scale with capacity 5,000 to 10,000 pounds	\$145.00	\$120.00
Scale with capacity 100 to 5,000 pounds	\$90.00	\$80.00
Scale with capacity less than 100 pounds	\$60.00	\$55.00
Weights (each)	\$10.00	\$8.00
Liquid measures	\$40.00	\$40.00
Liquid measure meters		
Lubricant meters	\$60.00	\$55.00
Motor fuel meters	\$60.00	\$55.00
Vehicle tank meters	\$120.00	\$110.00
Vehicle tank meter gravity	\$185.00	\$160.00
Bulk storage tank meter	\$185.00	\$160.00
Mechanical pumps, each stop	\$15.00	\$15.00
Taxi meters (semiannually)	\$60.00	\$55.00
Commercial odometer - hubodometer	\$60.00	\$65.00
Leather measure	\$185.00	\$160.00
Dry measure, one bushel or less	\$95.00	\$95.00
Dry measure, more than one bushel	\$130.00	\$130.00
Counting device	\$35.00	\$35.00
All other measuring devices	\$135.00	\$135.00
Rope, wire or chain measuring devices	\$35.00	\$30.00
Reinspection fee (after official rejection)	\$100.00	\$100.00
Reverse vending machines		
Bottle and can redemption inspection		
Disposable test material supplied by inspector	\$35.00	\$30.00
Disposable test material supplied by store	\$20.00	\$15.00
Automatic electronic check-out systems		
3 or less cash registers (per inspection)	\$95.00	
4 to 11 cash registers (per inspection)	\$180.00	
12 or more cash registers (per inspection)	\$300.00	